UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

April 1, 2011

Case No.

Mon. 11

06-50611
06-72632
06-74999
07-70747
08-56484
10-50028

Tue. 12

08-55484
09-56225
10-50082)
10-50090)
10-50204
09-55726
11-55362

Tue. 12

09-10435
09-15713
08-17080
09-17872
10-15577
10-17546

April 11 - 15, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: D NELSON, BYBEE, M SMITH, CJJ

United States v. Lopez
Naroyan v. Holder
Cruz-Carbajal v. Holder
Manukyan v. Holder
Trigueros v. Adams
United States v. Eggleston

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1

Nature

Criminal
Imm Asy
Imm Non-
Imm Asy
Habeas
Criminal

Before: BYBEE, M SMITH, CJJ; DAWSON (Nevada), DJ

Oden v. Knowles

Meislin v. City of Hawthorne
United States v. Kartashyan
United States v. Shubaralyan
United States v. Bradshaw
Mahoney v. Carlsbad U.S.D.
Westwood Apex v. Contreras

11:00 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: REINHARDT, HAWKINS, GOULD, CJJ

United States v. Diaz-Ozuma
Cecena v. Subia

Liebb v. Cullen

Liebb v. Cullen

Buzayan v. City of Davis
Coleman v. Schwarzenegger

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg
125 So Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

ez Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

Habeas
Rights
Criminal

Criminal
Federal
Diversity

Criminal
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Rights
Prisoner

Origin

C. cal
N.Cal
C. cal
C. Cal
C. cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

C. Cal
S. Cal
C. Cal

Arizona
E. Cal
N. Cal
N. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal

www.ca9.uscourts.qov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building
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UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

Case No.

Wed. 13

07-70920
08-55124
08-56761
08-55392
08-56799
10-50111
10-50213
10-50232

Wed. 13

09-17511
09-73250
10-10102
10-15563
10-15642

Thu. 14

08-56923
09-50481
10-55376
10-15821
08-50033
08-55537)
08-55541)

Thu. 14

07-71988
07-72704
10-15140
10-15270
09-17907
10-15229

April 11 - 15, 2011

Title of Cause

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: D NELSON, BYBEE, M SMITH, CJJ

Wu-Cheng v. Holder

United States v. Lee Goddard & Duffy LLP
Hurtado v. Runnels

Martin v. Tilton

Dunson v. Lopez

United States v. Gonzalez-Melchor

United States v. Sanchez-Lara

United States v. Ramirez-Arreola

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: REINHARDT, HAWKINS, GOULD, CJJ

Sazhneva v. Astrue

Estate of Jorgensen v. CIR

United States v. Sanders

Smith v. United Parcel Service, Inc.
Malone v. eBay

9:00 a.m. Courtroom 1
Before: WARDLAW, BYBEE, M SMITH, CJJ

Villaneda v. Tilton
United States v. Mancha
United States v. Farid
United States v. Arango
United States v. Krylov
Acosta v. Walker

Avila v. Walker

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: REINHARDT, HAWKINS, GOULD, CJJ

Pannu v. Mukasey

Rosanes v. Holder

Hettinga v. Vilsack

Horne v. U.S. Dep't of Agriculture

Eaton v. Siemens

Potrero Hills Landfill v. County of Solano
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Nature

Imm Non-
Tax
Habeas
Habeas
Habeas
Criminal
Criminal
Criminal

Civil v. US
Tax
Criminal
Federal
Federal

Habeas
Criminal
Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Criminal
Habeas

Imm Non-
Imm Non-
Civil v. US
Civil v. US
Rights
Rights

Origin

Arizona
C. Cal
C. cal
S. Cal
C. cal
S. Cal
S. Cal
S. Cal

E. Cal
N.Cal
N.Cal
S. Nev
N. Cal

C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
Arizona
C. Cal
C. Cal

N.Cal
N.Cal
Arizona
E. Cal
E. Cal
E. Cal




Case No.

Fri. 15

09-50600
09-50602
10-70660
09-50231
09-56373
09-56584

Fri. 15

10-15076
10-10284
10-15482
10-15326
10-15293

CALENDAR FOR PASADENA, CALIFORNIA

April 11 - 15, 2011

Title of Cause Nature

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 1

Before: KOZINSKI, D NELSON, BYBEE, CJJ
United States v. Macias-Encinas Criminal
United States v. Mercado-Arechiga Criminal
Suradi v. Holder Imm Asy
United States v. Clarke Criminal
Woods v. Adams Habeas
Hannibal Pictures Inc v. Sonja Productions Diversity

9:30 a.m. Courtroom 3
Before: REINHARDT, GOULD, CJJ; TIMLIN (C. Cal.), DJ

Chavez v. Astrue Civil v. US
United States v. Cortez-Avila Criminal
Conklin v. City of Reno Rights
Pena v. Meeker Rights
Fanucci v. Allstate Ins. Co. Diversity

Judges Sitting by Designation:

Hon. Kent J. Dawson, US District Judge for the District of Nevada

Hon. Robert J.

Location of Hearing:

Richard H. Chambers US Court of Appeals Bldg.
125 South Grand Avenue
Pasadena, California 91105

iz Picture ID required to enter Courthouse ==

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Origin

S. Cal
S. Cal
N.Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal
C. Cal

E. Cal
Arizona
N.Nev
N.Cal
N.Cal

Timlin, Senior US District Judge for the Central District of California

www.ca9.uscourts.gov

Wireless Internet Connectivity available in the Richard H Chambers U.S. Court of Appeals Building




U.S. COURT OF APPEALS FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT
ELECTRONIC DEVICES PoLIcY

This policy pertains to the use of electronic devices by the bar, media
and the publicin the courthouses and other dedicated spaces housing
the United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit. These are
the William K. Nakamura U.S. Courthouse in Seattle, the Pioneer U.S.
Courthouse in Portland, the James R. Browning U.S. Courthouse in
San Francisco, the Richard H. Chambers U.S. Courthouse in Pasadena,
and the U.S. Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit in Honolulu. The
policy also applies to other places in which the court holds session for
special sittings. These include courtrooms in the district courthouses
and spaces in law schools and other locations.

Visitors to any of the Ninth Circuit courthouses and dedicated spaces
are allowed to carry and make use of various electronic devices as set
out by this policy. Different rules may apply when the court meets in
another venue, such as a district courthouse. Where conflicts
between this policy and that of a district court become known, the
chief circuit judge and chief district judge, or their designees, will
confer to resolve such conflicts.

General Rules:
1. Anyone may bring electronic devices, such as a Blackberry, smart

phone, laptop computer or a similar functioning device having
wireless communications capability into the courthouse.



2. Except for courtrooms, persons may use such devices in public
areas of the courthouse to make telephone calls and to transmit
and receive data communications, such as email or text
messages, or to access the Internet. For reasons of privacy,
safety, and security, use of these devices to take photographs or
for audio or video recording or transmission is prohibited in the
courthouse (exceptions for court staff, authorized vendors or for
educational or ceremonial events).

3. In courtrooms, persons may use such devices to take notes,
transmit and receive data communications, and access the
Internet. This includes media members who are transmitting
written accounts of the proceeding to a wider audience using
various means. Persons may not use these devices for
telephone calls, photographs or audio or video recording or
transmission. Telephoneringtones and other functional sounds
produced by devices must be disabled while in the courtroom.
Only quiet keyboards may be used in the courtrooms.

4. The presiding judge of a judicial panel may prohibit or further
restrict use of such devices by all persons prior to or during a
proceeding when necessary to protect the rights of the parties
or to assure the orderly conduct of the proceedings.

5. This policy will be prominently displayed wherever the court
holds session and posted on the court’s website. Failure to
adhere to the policy may result in removal from the courtroom
or other sanction.

Adopted June 23, 2010.
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